

Listed on: 10.11.2014  
Before Court No.  
Item No.

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**  
(Application for Direction)  
IN  
**CIVIL APPEAL No. 2058/2013**

SACHIN GUPTA & ANR. ...Appellant  
**Versus**  
K.S. FORGE METAL PVT. LTD. ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.03.2013, when the Court was pleased to disposed of the same. Copy of the Order dated 01.03.2013 has been placed in Paper Books (registered as I.A. No. 3) at page Nos. 21 to 43 marked as Annexure P-5.

It is further submitted that Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate for the appellant has on 27.08.2014 filed an application for direction with Annexures A-1 to A-5 (registered as I.A. No. 3) and the same has been placed with appeal Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that fresh appeal Paper Books have been supplied by the counsel for the appellant as original appeals Paper Books have been weeded out after due preservation.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 07<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**