

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2058/2013

SACHIN GUPTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.S. FORGE METAL PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants-applicants submitted that copy of the application (I.A. No.3 of 2014) has been served on the other side.

Let this case come up after two weeks to enable the other side to appear and file reply, if any.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master