

Listed on: 01.12.2014
Before Court No. 10
Item No. 3

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3
(Application for Direction)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 2058/2013

SACHIN GUPTA & ANR. ...Appellant
Versus
K.S. FORGE METAL PVT. LTD. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the application for Direction in the appeal above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 10.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"None present on behalf of the respondent.
Learned counsel appearing for the appellants-applicants submitted that copy of the application (I.A. No.3 of 2014) has been served on the other side.
Let this case come up after two weeks to enable the other side to appear and file reply, if any"***

It is submitted as directed above Mr. S. K. Verma, Advocate has on 24.11.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent but he has not filed reply so far.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate.
Ch.No.33 Old Lawyers Chamber SC.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR