

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2058/2013

SACHIN GUPTA & ANR. ...Appellant
Versus
K.S. FORGE METAL PVT. LTD. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The appeal above mentioned was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 01.03.2013. I.A. No. 3/2014 i.e. application for directions in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.12.2014, when the Hon'ble Court appointed Mr. Justice Anil Dev Singh, former Judge of the Delhi High Court as sole Arbitrator. (Copy of the signed orders dated 01.03.2013 and 01.12.2014 are enclosed herewith for perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Justice, Anil Dev Singh, former Judge, Delhi High Court has sent a letter dated 22.12.2016 informing that for personal reasons it will not be possible for him to continue and act as an Arbitrator in the said arbitration matter. Accordingly, he hereby resign as the sole Arbitrator in the aforesaid matter. (Copy of the letter dated 22.12.2016 is enclosed herewith for perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that the Original Paper Books of Civil Appeal, have been weeded out after due preservation.

The above mentioned letter is placed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for directions.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate.
Ch.No.33 Old Lawyers Chamber SC.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR