

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2058/2013

SACHIN GUPTA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.S. FORGE METAL PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Ms. Shivangi Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Mahak Kuria, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Achal Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Annie Rais, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Verma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 27.3.2017 to enable learned counsel for the parties to arrive at a consensus for appointment of another arbitrator as the nominated arbitrator had expressed his unwillingness to continue with the proceedings.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master